THE DATASHEET OF
MLX92215LUA-AAA-000-BU
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MLX92215
3-Wire Hall Effect Latch
Page 1 of 23
REVISION 011 – MAY 2024
3901092215

▪ Motorcycles
▪ 3-phase BLDC motor commutation
Ordering information
Part No. Temperature Code Package Code Comment
MLX92215LUA-AAA-000-BU L (-40°C to 150°C) UA (TO92-3L) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-AAA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-ACA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23)
BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -2000 ppm/°C
Inverted output
MLX92215LUA-AEA-000-BU L (-40°C to 150°C) UA (TO92-3L) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-AEA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LSE-AFA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) SE (TSOT-23) North Active MLX92215LSE-AEA-000
MLX92215KLD-AAA-000-RE K (-40°C to 125°C) LD (UTQFN) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
MLX92215LST-AAA-000-RE L (-40°C to 150°C) ST (SOT-23) BOP/BRP= ± 3mT, TC = -1100 ppm/°C
Option code HBM
Lxx-AAA,LSE-ACA 4kV
Lxx-AEA, LSE-AFA, KLD-AAA, LST-AAA 8kV
The included voltage regulator operates from 2.7V to 24V, hence covering a wide range of applications. With the built-
in reverse voltage protection, a serial resistor or diode on the supply line is not required so that even remote sensors
can be specified for low voltage operation down to 2.7V while being reverse voltage tolerant.
With latching magnetic characteristics, the output is turned low or high respectively with a sufficiently strong South or
North pole facing the package top side. When removing the magnetic field, the device keeps its previous state.
1. Functional Diagram
VDD
GND
OUT
Open-Drain
Output
Control
Voltage Regulator
with Reverse Polarity
Protection
CDS
Amplifier
Switched
Hall
Plate
Bop/Brp
reference
Temperature
Compensation
2. General Description
The Melexis MLX92215 is the second generation Hall-effect
latch designed in mixed signal CMOS technology.
The device integrates a voltage regulator, Hall sensor with
advanced offset cancellation system and an open-drain
output driver, all in a single package. Based on the existing